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CHAMONIX

FRANSCHHOEK CELLAR
& RESTAURANT

GRANDE PROVENCE
THE RESTAURANT
AT GRANDE PROVENCE

MONNEAUX

MONT ROCHELLE
THE COUNTRY KITCHEN

LA COTTE INN WINE SALES
FROMAGES DE FRANCE

VÉRAISON

MIKO
AT MONT ROCHELLE HOTEL

FRENCH CONNECTION BISTRO

LE BON VIVANT

PROTÉGÉ & EPICE RESTAURANTS
AT LE QUARTIER FRANÇAIS
ESSENCE

REUBEN’S RESTAURANT & BAR

MY WYN

LA BRI

COLMANT

HOLDEN MANZ
FRANSCHHOEK KITCHEN

HAUT ESPOIR

BOEKENHOUTSKLOOF

STONY BROOK

SAUVAGE
AT LE FRANSCHHOEK

HAUTE CABRIÈRE
HAUTE CABRIÈRE
RESTAURANT

FRANSCHHOEK
PASS WINERY

ALLORA RISTORANTE

CAFÉ DU VIN

BLACK ELEPHANT VINTNERS
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BY RICHARD CARSTENS

LET’S FRITE

TAP & CORK

INVINCIBLE

LE LUDE MCC

TERBODORE CAFÉ

MONUMENT
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LE COIN FRANÇAIS

LE PETIT MANOIR

BISTRO
 AT GRANDE PROVENCE 

SMITTEN & MON AMOUR

OLD ROAD WINE CO
LA PETITE
COLOMBE 

MULLINEUX
& LEEU 
FAMILY
WINES

WILDEBERG WINES

HUGUENOT FINE CHOCOLATES

TUK TUK MICROBREWERYYAMA SUSHI EMPORIUM

LA COTTE FARM RESTAURANT
LA COTTE FARM

CARTEL ITALIAN

LA PETITE FERME
LA PETITE FERME RESTAURANT

FRANSCHHOEK TRAM

COUNTRY GRAND

BACKSBERG 
FAMILY WINES

DEUX LIONS
DEUX LIONS RESTAURANT

THE GARDEN CAFÉ

ORANGERIE
RESTAURANT

OKU ASIAN EATERY

GRANSON TOURS 	 073 860 6932
MAGNAS TOURS & TRANSFERS 	082 083 1715 RUTH MORGAN 	 072 029 8475

VILLAGE MAP
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festivals
Franschhoek Chamber Music Festival  

– February            

Franschhoek Literary Festival – May

Franschhoek Bastille Festival – July

Franschhoek Uncorked Festival 
Franschhoek Open Gardens Festival 

Art & Sculpture Festival  
– October

Franschhoek Classic Car Festival  
– November

Franschhoek Cap Classique & Champagne  
Festival – December

Please see reverse for Restaurants and Vignerons in Franschhoek Valley

Make a weekend of your experience!  
Franschhoek offers visitors superb accommodation  

ranging from the finest bed and breakfasts,  
to luxurious boutique hotels,  

all nestling in a picturesque and safe environment.  
Stroll down the main road, uncover world-class shops  

and boutiques – an intimate and relaxed  
shopping experience.

DISTANCES FROM FRANSCHHOEK INFO BUREAU
FRANSCHHOEK PASS WINERY	 2.5 km

BOEKENHOUTSKLOOF	 5 km

BOSCHENDAL	 15 km

VAL DE VIE WINE ESTATE  
& POLO CLUB	 20 km

BABYLONSTOREN	 22 km

PAARL	 26 km

STELLENBOSCH	 30 km

CAPE TOWN	 83 km

CAPE TOWN INTERNATIONAL  
AIRPORT	 62 km

ALLORA RISTORANTE	 021 876 4375	 www.allora.co.za		  C2				  

ARKESTE BY RICHARD CARSTENS	 021 876 8415	 www.arkeste.com		 F1			   •		

BISTRO AT GRANDE PROVENCE	 021 876 8600	 www.grandeprovence.co.za	 F4	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •

CAFÉ DU VIN	 021 876 4542		 www.cafeduvin.co.za	 D2				  

CARTEL ITALIAN · CAFÉ · DELI	 082 228 3395	 cartelcafeza@gmail.com	 C2				    •	

THE COUNTRY KITCHEN  
AT MONT ROCHELLE	 021 876 2770	 www.montrochelle.virgin.com	 C4	 •	 •	 •	 •	

ESSENCE	 021 876 4135	 cafeflo@telkomsa.net	 C2				  

EPICE RESTAURANT 
(LE QUARTIER FRANÇAIS)	 021 492 4044	 reservations@epice.co.za	 C2

FRANSCHHOEK CELLAR  
RESTAURANT	 021 876 2086	 www.franschhoekcellar.co.za	 H7	 •		  •		

FRENCH CONNECTION BISTRO	 021 876 4056	 www.frenchconnection.co.za	 D2			   •		

THE GARDEN CAFÉ	 076 708 8827	 enquiries@thegardencafe.co.za	 F4

HUGUENOT FINE CHOCOLATES	 021 876 4096	 www.huguenotchocolates.com	 C2				    •	

INVINCIBLE WINE SHOPPE  
& WINE BAR	 021 204 5500	 www.invincible.wine	 D2				  

LA COTTE FARM	 021 207 3907	 www.lacottefarm.com	 E2			 

LA COTTE INN WINE SALES  
FROMAGES DE FRANCE	 021 876 3775	 www.lacotte.co.za		 D2				    •	

LA PETITE COLOMBE  
(LEEU ESTATES)	 021 202 3395	 www.lapetitecolombe.com	 E4	 •				    •

LE BON VIVANT	 021 876 2365	 www.lebonvivant.co.za	 D2	 •				  

LE COIN FRANÇAIS	 074 126 0022	 www.lecoinfrancais.co.za	 C2					   

LET’S FRITE	 084 502 5119	 reservations@reubens.co.za	 C2				  

LE PETIT MANOIR	 084 810 8170	 www.lepetitmanoir.co.za	 D2				    •	

MIKO AT MONT ROCHELLE 	 021 876 2770	 www.montrochelle.virgin.com	 C4	 •				  

MON AMOUR	 021 300 3038	 admin@monamour.co.za	 C2

MONNEAUX	 021 876 3386	 www.monneaux.co.za	 F4			   •		

OKU ASIAN EATERY 
FRANSCHHOEK	 021 876 2494	 www.eat-oku.co.za	 C2				  

OLD ROAD WINE CO	 021 876 2086	 www.oldroadwinecompany.com	 E3	 •				  

ORANGERIE RESTAURANT  
AT LE LUDE	 021 100 3464	 www.lelude.co.za		  C1	 •				  

PROTÉGÉ RESTAURANT  
(LE QUARTIER FRANÇAIS)	 021 492 4048	 www.protegerestaurant.co.za	 C2	 •		  •		  •

THE RESTAURANT  
AT GRANDE PROVENCE	 021 876 8600	 www.grandeprovence.co.za	 F4	 •		  •	 •	 •

REUBEN’S RESTAURANT & BAR	 021 876 3772	 www.reubens.co.za	 C2	 •		  •		

SMITTEN CAFÉ	 021 300 1508	 www.smittencafe.co.za	 C2				    •	

TAP & CORK	 021 876 4120	 www.tapandcork.co.za	 C2				    •	

TERBODORE CAFÉ	 021 876 2731	 www.terbodorecoffee.co.za	 D2			   •		

TUK TUK MICROBREWERY	 021 492 2207	 www.tuktuk.co.za		 C2			 

YAMA SUSHI EMPORIUM	 021 876 2494	 www.eat-yama.co.za	 C2				  

The Village

FRANSCHHOEK TOURS & TRANSFERS
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RUPERT & ROTHSCHILD

VAL DE VIE WINE ESTATE
SE LA VIE 
AT VAL DE VIE ESTATE 

BABEL RESTAURANT
BAKERY RESTAURANT
GREENHOUSE RESTAURANT 

NOBLE HILL

DALEWOOD FROMAGE

ALLÉE BLEUE
ALLÉE BLEUE

BISTRO

BOSCHENDAL WINES
FARM SHOP & DELI RESTAURANT
THE WERF RESTAURANT
PICNICS

COSECHA RESTAURANT
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LA PARIS BISTRO
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OLD ROAD WINE CO.
OLD ROAD WINE CO.
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Please see reverse for restaurants and vignerons in Franschhoek village
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FRANSCHHOEK WINE VALLEY   
TEL. +27 (0)66 224 6360 / (0)73 688 9894 

info@franschhoek.org.za
www.franschhoek.org.za

The Valley

OPEN BY APPOINTMENT/SALES AT LA COTTE INN WINE SALES

AKKERDAL WINE ESTATE	 021 876 3481	 wine@akkerdal.co.za	 I6

ANTHONIJ RUPERT WYNE	 021 874 9000	 www.rupertwines.com	 J7		  •	 •		  •

BLACK ELEPHANT VINTNERS	 021 876 2903	 www.bevintners.co.za	 H7		  •			 

BOEKENHOUTSKLOOF  
Cellar Tours Tues & Thurs 11h00	 021 876 3320	 www.boekenhoutskloof.co.za	 G8	 •	 •		  •	

FRANSCHHOEK PASS WINERY	 082 559 8063	 www.franschhoekpassvilla.co.za	 G7	 •	 •			 

HAUT ESPOIR	 021 876 4000	 www.hautespoir.com	 G8		  •			 

LA CHATAIGNE	 081 847 6902	 www.lachataigne.co.za	 I6		  •			 

LA PETITE FERME 	 021 876 3016	 www.lapetiteferme.co.za	 G7		  •

MULLINEUX & LEEU FAMILY WINES	 021 492 2224	 www.mlfwines.com	 H7		  •			 

VAL DE VIE WINE & POLO ESTATE	 021 863 6100	 www.valdevie.co.za	 K5	 •	 •		

     

VIGNERONS cont.	 see column headers under main heading

NOT OPEN TO THE PUBLIC/SALES AT LA COTTE INN WINE SALES

BELLINGHAM  	 021 870 4200	 Tasting&Sales Franschhoek Cellar	

LA COTTE FARM	 021 207 3907	 www.lacottefarm.com	  
Restaurant open to the public		

VERAISON VINEYARDS	 072 920 0208	 www.veraison.co.za

TERRE PAISIBLE	 021 867 0412	 www.terrepaisable.com

ALLÉE BLEUE BISTRO	 021 874 1021	 www.alleebleue.co.za		 K6			   •	 •		

BABYLONSTOREN  
BABEL RESTAURANT	 021 863 3852	 ww.babylonstoren.com	 L6						     •	

BABYLONSTOREN  
BAKERY RESTAURANT	 021 863 3852	 ww.babylonstoren.com	 L6						     •	

BABYLONSTOREN  
GREENHOUSE RESTAURANT	 021 863 3852	 www.babylonstoren.com	 L6						     •	

BOSCHENDAL DELI	 021 870 4276	 www.boschendalrestaurants.co.za	 K7					    •	 •	 •

BOSCHENDAL FARM SHOP 	 021 870 4276	 www.boschendalrestaurants.co.za	 K7						     •	 •

BOSCHENDAL  
THE WERF RESTAURANT	 021 870 4206/9	 www.boschendal.com		 K7		 •			  •		  •

BOSCHENDAL PICNIC’S	 021 870 4273/4	 www.boschendalrestaurants.co.za	 K7			   •		 •		  •

CHEF’S WAREHOUSE AT MAISON	021 876 2116	 www.maison.com		  I6					    •	

COSECHA RESTAURANT  
AT NOBLE HILL	 021 874 3844	 www.noblehill.com		  L6				    •		

COUNTRY GRAND	 021 569 9352	 country@grandafrica.com	 G6	 •

DALEWOOD FROMAGE	 021 200 2580	 www.dalewood.co.za		 L6						     •

DIE TEESAKKIE*	 082 713 8745	 ruthpaulse16@gmail.com	 H6				  

DEUX LIONS (LA BOURGOGNE)	 021 876 3245	 deuxlions.za.com			  G7					    •	 •

THE FRANSCHHOEK BEER CO 	 021 876 2092	 www.franschhoekbeerco.co.za	 I6				  

FRANSCHHOEK KITCHEN  
AT HOLDEN MANZ	 021 876 2738	 www.holdenmanz.com  	 G7		 •	 •				   •

GLENWOOD GOURMET  
SUSHI RESTAURANT	 021 876 2044	 www.glenwoodvineyards.co.za 	 H3	 •				 

HAUTE CABRIÈRE RESTAURANT	 021 876 8500	 www.cabriere.co.za		  G7	 •		  •	 •	 •

HEY JOE BREWING CO	 066 150 9681	 www.heyjoebrewery.com	 I6

THE JAM JAR	 084 549 9925	 jill@thejamjar.cc			   K6						     •	

KLEIN GOEDERUST	 066 483 4549	 www.kleingoederust.co.za	 H6				  

LA MOTTE  
BAKERY & GARDEN CAFÉ	 021 876 8825	 www.la-motte.co.za		  I6				    •	 •	 •

LA PARIS BISTRO	 021 867 0171	 www.laparis.co.za		  J6	 •	 •	 •	 •	

LA PETITE FERME	 021 876 3016	 www.lapetiteferme.co.za	 G7					    •

LEOPARD’S LEAP ROTISSERIE	 021 876 8002	 www.leopardsleap.com	 I6						     •	

LYNX RESTAURANT	 021 867 0406	 www.lynxestate.com		  J6			 

MARY’S KITCHEN*	 073 289 8044	 maryarendse54@gmail.com	 I6				  

PAULINA’S AT RICKETY BRIDGE 	 021 876 2129	 www.ricketybridge.com	 H7			   •	 •	 •	

PEARL VALLEY 
THE VALLEY RESTAURANT	 021 867 8000	 www.pearlvalley.co.za		 K5				    •		

RUPERT & ROTHSCHILD  
RESTAURANT	 021 874 1648	 www.rupert-rothschildvignerons.com 	K6	 •				 

SAUVAGE AT LE FRANSCHHOEK  
HOTEL & SPA	 021 876 8900	 www.lefranschhoek.co.za	 G7				  

SE LA VIE  
AT VAL DE VIE ESTATE	 021 863 6185	 info@selavie.co.za		  K5				  

SOUL BARREL BREWING CO 	 083 600 8716	 www.soulbarrel.co.za		 L5

TERRA DEL CAPO  
ANTIPASTI BAR	 021 874 9041	 www.rupertwines.com	 J7						     •	

ALLÉE BLEUE ESTATE & WINES	 021 874 1021	 www.alleebleue.co.za 
Mon-Fri 09:00-17:00, Sat-Sun 09:00-16:00			   K6		  •	 •		

BABYLONSTOREN	 021 863 3852	 www.babylonstoren.com	  
Mon-Sun 09:00-17:00, Garden Tours 10:00, Daily Tours			   L6	 •	 •			   •

BACKSBERG FAMILY WINES	 021 876 2086	 www.backsberg.co.za 
Closed Mon-Tues, Wed-Sun 10:00-18:00		  	 E4		  •

BOSCHENDAL WINES	 021 870 4200	 www.boschendal.com	  
Mon-Sun 10:00-17:00				    K7		  •	 •	 •	 •

CAPE CHAMONIX WINE FARM	 021 876 8425	 www.chamonix.com 	  
Mon-Sun 09:30-16:30, Groups by appointment			   G6		  •			 

COLMANT  
CAP CLASSIQUE & CHAMPAGNE	 083 778 8874	 www.colmant.co.za	 G7		  •	  
Mon-Fri 11:00-13:00						    

DEUX LIONS	 021 876 3245	 deuxlions.za.com		   
Tue-Sun 11:00-17:00				    G7		  •			   •

DIEU DONNÈ VINEYARDS	 021 224 0667	 www.dieudonnevineyards.com	  		   
Mon-Sun 10:00-16:30, Cellars Tours by appointment			   G6	 •	 •	

EIKEHOF	 021 876 2469	 www.eikehof.com				    
Mon-Sun 11:00-16:00 Cheese, Meat & Fruit Platters available		  I6	 •	 •	

FRANSCHHOEK CELLAR	 021 876 2086	 www.franschhoekcellar.co.za	  
Mon-Sat 10:00-18:00, Sun 10:00-17:00			   H7		  •	 •		

GLENWOOD	 021 876 2044	 www.glenwoodvineyards.co.za	  
Tue-Sun 11:00-16:00, Closed Mondays, Tours by appointment		  H7	 •	 •			 

GRANDE PROVENCE ESTATE	 021 876 8600	 www.grandeprovence.co.za	  
Mon-Sun 10:30-18:00				    H6	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •

HAUTE CABRIÈRE  
– Home of Pierre Jourdan	 021 876 8500	 www.cabriere.co.za	  
Mon-Sun 10:00-17:00				    G6		  •	 •	 •	 •

HOLDEN MANZ WINE ESTATE	 021 876 2738	 www.holdenmanz.com	   
Mon-Sun 10:00-17:00, Restaurant closed Tues & Wed (15 March to 15 September)	 G7	 •	 •		  •	

LA BRI	 021 876 2593	 www.labri.co.za						       
Mon-Fri 09:00-17:00 Sat & Sun 10:00-16:00, 			   G7		  • 
Choc&Wine, Biltong&Wine, Turkish Delight&Wine

LA MOTTE	 021 876 8000	 www.la-motte.com	  
Tue-Sun 09:00-17:00, Closed Mondays (closed Religious Public Holidays) Hiking Trail	 I6		  •	  		  •

LE LUDE MCC	 021 100 3465	 www.lelude.co.za		   
Mon-Sun 10:00-17:00, Canapes, Hight Tea by appointment, Restaurant closed Mondays	 C1	 •	 •		

LE MANOIR DE BRENDEL	 021 876 4525	 www.le-manoir-de-brendel.com	  
Mon-Fri 10:00-16:00, Sat-Sun 11:00-15:00			   I6		  •			 

LEOPARD’S LEAP  
FAMILY VINEYARDS	 021 876 8002	 www.leopardsleap.co.za	 I6		  •	  		  • 
Tue-Sun 09:00-17:00, Closed Mondays	 (closed religious Public Holidays) 		

LYNX WINES	 021 867 0406	 www.lynxwines.co.za	  
Mon-Sun 10:00-17:00				    J6	 •	 •			 

MAISON ESTATE	 021 876 2116	 www.maisonestate.co.za	  
Mon-Sun 10:00-17:00				    I6		  •			 

MONT ROCHELLE	 021 876 2770	 www.montrochelle.virgin.com	  
Mon-Sun 10:00-18:00				    H7	 •	 •	 •		

MY WYN	 083 305 556	 www.mywynfranschhoek.co.za		   
Mon-Fri 10:00-12:30 (Oct-Apr) or by appointment after hours		  G6		  •		

NOBLE HILL	 021 874 3844	 www.noblehill.com		    
Mon-Sun 09:00-17:00				    L6		  •		

OLD ROAD WINE CO	 021 876 2086	 www.oldroadwinecompany.com			    
Sun-Mon 10:00-18:00, Tues-Sat 10:00-22:00 (closed selected Public Holidays)	 H7	 •	 •

PAINTED WOLF WINES	 021 863 2492	 www.paintedwolfwines.com 
Mon-Thurs 10:00-17:00, Fri-Sat 10:00-18:00, Sun 10:00-17:00		  L5		  •

PASERENE WINES	 021  876 2714	 www.paserene.co.za		   
Mon-Sun 10:00-17:00				    I6		  •		

RICKETY BRIDGE WINERY	 021 876 2129	 www.ricketybridge.com	  
Mon -Sun 10:00-17:00 (April-Oct) Mon-Sun 10:00-18:00 (Nov-Mar)		  H7		  •			   •

RUPERT & ROTHSCHILD  
VIGNERONS	 021 874 1648  www.rupert-rothschildvignerons.com	 K6	 •	 • 
Tues-Fri 10:00-16:30, Sat-Sun 10:00-16:00, Closed Mondays

STONY BROOK	 021 876 2182	 www.stonybrook.co.za				     
Mon-Fri 10:00- 16:30, Sat 10:00-13:00, Closed Sundays			   G7		  •

WILDEBERG WINES	 082 895 4111  	 www.wildeberg.co.za 
Mon-Fri 10:00-15:00, Sat 10:00-14:00, Cellar tours by appointment, pre-book cheese platters	G7	 •	 •	 •	

*Part of Franschhoek Rond en Bont Route


